Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/3/2024

2/3/2024
2/3/2024
2/3/2024
2/3/2024
2/3/2024
2/3/2024
2/3/2024
2/3/2024
2/3/2024
2/3/2024
2/3/2024
2/3/2024
2/3/2024

2/3/2024
2/3/2024
2/3/2024
2/3/2024
2/3/2024
2/3/2024
2/3/2024

2/3/2024
2/3/2024
2/3/2024

RMP24-000218

RMP24-000220

RMP24-000219

4633 KIRCHOFF RD
62/NEWPORT

3321 ALGONQUIN RD

53 SB 62

62 WO 53

53 NB RAMP FROM 62
3334 KIRCHOFF RD
3110 BROCKWAY ST
4458 SHADY CT
62/MAGNOLIA

3987 ALGONQUIN RD
1420 GOLF RD
62/MEIJER

3115 TOWN SQUARE DR

4557 LINCOLN AVE
1301 MEIJER DR
2400 GOLF RD

5201 TOLLVIEW DR
2077 VERMONT ST
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

LAT: <42.052834> LONG:

<-87.998833>
1460 GOLF RD

5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1301 MEIJER DR

LOUD SUBJECT
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PARKING COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP
PARKING COMPLAINT
CODE 2

TRAFFIC STOP

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
INVESTIGATION

PREMISES CHECK

SUICDAL SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

2/5/2024 1:31:45 PM



Incident Date Report Number

2/3/2024

2/3/2024
2/3/2024
2/3/2024
2/3/2024
2/3/2024
2/3/2024
2/3/2024
2/3/2024
2/3/2024
2/3/2024
2/3/2024
2/3/2024
2/3/2024
2/3/2024
2/3/2024
2/3/2024

2/3/2024
2/3/2024
2/3/2024
2/3/2024
2/3/2024

2/3/2024
2/3/2024

RMP24-000221

RMP24-000222

RMP24-000223

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

1301 MEIJER DR

2765 ALGONQUIN RD
3612 KILLARNEY CT
3286 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4200 OWL DR

107 GREEN MEADOW CT
5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1460 GOLF RD

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
1301 ALGONQUIN RD
2000 GOLF RD

2551 MARTIN LN

1939 PLUM GROVE RD
4720 ARBOR DR

2400 GOLF RD

W ORCHARD PL /S NEW
WILKE RD

4714 ARBOR DR
RT62/NEW WILKE
5400 ASTOR LN
1460 GOLF RD

EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING
RD

WILKE NO CENTRAL
2059 HICKS RD

Incident

WIRELESS 911 INFO
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
THEFT

AMBULANCE CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 INFO
TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/5/2024 1:31:45 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

21312024 GOLF RD / RING RD MOTORIST ASSIST ADVISED INCIDENT

2/3/2024 4451 WILLIAMSBURG CT CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
21312024 1735 ALGONQUIN RD JUVENILE NUISANCE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

2/3/2024 2400 GOLF RD ,(A)g;ssl'?E DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/5/2024 1:31:45 PM



