



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/3/2024		4633 KIRCHOFF RD	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2024		62/NEWPORT	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/3/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2024		53 SB 62	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/3/2024		62 WO 53	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/3/2024		53 NB RAMP FROM 62	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/3/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2024		3110 BROCKWAY ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2024		4458 SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/3/2024		62/MAGNOLIA	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/3/2024		3987 ALGONQUIN RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2024		1420 GOLF RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/3/2024		62/MEIJER	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/3/2024		3115 TOWN SQUARE DR	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/3/2024		4557 LINCOLN AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/3/2024	RMP24-000218	1301 MEIJER DR	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2024		2400 GOLF RD	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2024		5201 TOLLVIEW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2024	RMP24-000220	2077 VERMONT ST	SUICDAL SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/3/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/3/2024		LAT: <42.052834> LONG: <-87.998833>	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/3/2024	RMP24-000219	1460 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/3/2024		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/3/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	ACCIDENT	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/3/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/3/2024	RMP24-000221	2765 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/3/2024		3612 KILLARNEY CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/3/2024		3286 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/3/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/3/2024		4200 OWL DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/3/2024		107 GREEN MEADOW CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/3/2024		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
2/3/2024	RMP24-000222	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/3/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/3/2024		1301 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/3/2024		2000 GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/3/2024		2551 MARTIN LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/3/2024		1939 PLUM GROVE RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/3/2024	RMP24-000223	4720 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/3/2024		2400 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/3/2024		W ORCHARD PL / S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/3/2024		4714 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2024		RT62/NEW WILKE	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/3/2024		5400 ASTOR LN	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/3/2024		1460 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2024		EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/3/2024		WILKE NO CENTRAL	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/3/2024		2059 HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/3/2024		GOLF RD / RING RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/3/2024		4451 WILLIAMSBURG CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/3/2024		1735 ALGONQUIN RD	JUVENILE NUISANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/3/2024		2400 GOLF RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT